

## Parks & Open Space

5201 St. Vrain Road • Longmont, CO 80503 303-678-6200 • POSinfo@bouldercounty.gov www.BoulderCountyOpenSpace.org

## PARKS & OPEN SPACE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Time/Date of Meeting: 6:30 p.m., Thursday, Dec. 19, 2024

Location: Boulder County Courthouse 1325 Pearl Street, Third Floor, Boulder

**TO:** Parks & Open Space Advisory Committee

FROM/PRESENTER: Mike Lohr

AGENDA ITEM: Video Celebration of Parks & Open Space 2024

Accomplishments

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Information Only

As the 2024 season comes to a close, it is an excellent time for Boulder County Parks & Open Space to reflect on all our accomplishments, the meaningful work we've completed, and the positive impact we have made across our Boulder County Community.

We are excited to showcase our "2024 Highlights" video that captures many of the major projects and initiatives our staff worked on and achieved this past year. While it would be impossible to show all of the fantastic work that has been done, this short video will take you on a journey to amazing places from the plains to the Continental Divide to see BCPOS work to protect, restore, preserve, and improve our natural lands while providing a wide diversity of welcoming passive recreation opportunities.

We would like to extend a huge thanks to all of you on POSAC for your important role in our work and to our staff, volunteers, and community partners for all their contributions.